

â
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3025/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in RFA No. 2579/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAWARAN SINGH @ SUDHAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request and we allow
their clients ten weeks' time to file additional documents.

List the case after twelve weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master