

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2173 OF 2012

SAWARAN SINGH @ SUDHAN SINGH @ BALBIR SINGH APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant very fairly points out to us that separate appeals were preferred by the State and the land owners. Inviting our attention to one such Civil Appeal No.6939 of 2012 disposed of on 26.02.2014, he submits that the appeals of both the land owners and the State was dismissed though he is not in a position to tell us the exact number of the Civil Appeals and date of disposal of appeal preferred by the land owners, but he stands by his submissions that the appeal of the land owners was also dismissed.

The present appeal is, also, therefore dismissed in similar terms.

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

.....J.
[KRISHNA MURARI]

New Delhi;
4th MARCH, 2021

ITEM NO.102

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2173/2012

SAWARAN SINGH @ SUDHAN SINGH @ BALBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, AAG HARYANA
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)